

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1164 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)

RAKHEE CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV SETH

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in HMA Petition No.39/09 of 2008 titled Rajeeve Seth Vs. Rakhee Choudhury, pending in the court of Shri Srajinder Kumar, Ld. ADJ, Dwarka Courts.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master